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S121 MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
1. MEMBER STATES 

Member State / Organ Title Family Name First Name E-mail 

Australia Mr. CLARKE Michael michael.clarke10@defence.gov.au 

Australia Mr. SULLIVAN Jonah Jonah.Sullivan@ga.gov.au 

Australia Mr. ZHONG Qing Qing.Zhong@ga.gov.au 

Australia (Chair) Mr. ALCOCK Mark Mark.Alcock@ga.gov.au 

Belgium Mrs. HONDEGHEM Karolyn karolyn.hondeghem@mow.vlaanderen.be 

Canada Mr. EGESBORG Paul Paul.Egesborg@canada.ca 

Canada Mr. HEMMINGWAY Chris Chris.Hemmingway@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

Canada Mr. O'BRIEN Douglas douglasobrien@idontech.ca 

Canada Mrs. RAMEY Marisa Marisa.Ramey@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Canada (Vice-Chair) Mr. DURAND Sébastien Sebastien.Durand@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

China Mr.  ZHANG Jianhui zjh_011@163.com 

Denmark Mr. MOLLER Nikolaj nikmn@gst.dk 

Denmark Mr. RIISE‐JENSEN Carsten cr@gst.dk 

France Mr. SMEECKAERT Julien julien.smeeckaert@shom.fr 

Greece Mr. KASTRISIOS Christos geopol_hnhs@navy.mil.gr 

Japan Mr. SAMEJIMA Shingo ico@jodc.go.jp 

Korea Mrs. CHANG Eunmi emchang21@gmail.com 

Korea Ms. KIM Iji izzykim@korea.kr 

Korea  KIM Junghyun kahalla@korea.kr 

Korea  OH Sewoong ows@kriso.re.kr 

Korea Mr. PARK Sungsan psungsan@korea.kr 

Netherlands Mr. LIGTERINGEN Thijs T.Ligteringen@mindef.nl 

Russian Federation Mr. EGORNOV Sergey unio_main@mil.ru 

Sweden Mr. JAKOBSSON Lars lars.jakobsson@sjofartsverket.se 

United Kingdom Mrs. BLOOR Fiona fiona.bloor@ukho.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr. PRITCHARD Jonathan jonathan.pritchard@ukho.gov.uk 

United States of America Mr. GREER Robert Robert.A.Greer@navy.mil 

United States of America Mr. NERANTZIS Jimmy Jimmy.Nerantzis@nga.mil 

United States of America Mrs. POWELL Julia julia.powell@noaa.gov 

United States of America Mr. SNYDER Leland  leland.snyder@noaa.gov 

United States of America Mrs. WESTINGTON Meredith Meredith.Westington@noaa.gov 
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2. International Organisation Members 
Member State / Organ Title Family Name First Name E-mail 

ABLOS  Mr. BROWN John John.Brown@cooley.com 

IHB Mr. PHARAOH Anthony addt@iho.int 

Inspire Mrs. LAURENT Dominique Dominique.Laurent@ign.fr 

UN-DOALOS Ms. CIKAMATANA Emily Wati emily.cikamatana@un.org 

UN-DOALOS Mr. RAY Jason rayj@un.org 

UN-DOALOS Mr. SANDEV Robert sandev@un.org 

UN-DOALOS Mr.  SANTOSUOSSO Luigi santosuosso@un.org 

UN-DOALOS Mr. STANLEY Shawn stanley1@un.org 

UN-DOALOS Mrs. ŽARIĆ Snježana zaric@un.org 

UN-GGIM Mr.  GREG Scott scott12@un.org 

 
3. Industry Members 

Member State / Organ Title Family Name First Name E-mail 

ESRI Canada Mr. LAWLOR Clark clawlor@esri.ca 

ESRI USA Mr.  DE PUYT Tom tdepuyt@esri.com 

ESRI USA Mrs. FOUST Jeanne jfoust@esri.com 

ESRI USA Mr. INGRAM Kevin kingram@esri.com 

ESRI USA Mrs. PONCE Rafael  rponce@esri.com 

CARIS Mr. ASTLE Hugh Hugh.Astle@caris.com 

Envitia Mr. BRACKIN Roger info@envitia.com 

Transas Mr. KONSTANTIN Ivanov Konstantin.Ivanov@transas.com 

SevenCs Mr. MOGGERT Friedhelm mo@sevencs.com 

Furuno  PEIPONEN Hannu hannu.peiponen@furuno.fi 

 


